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\/q\ - 1285 SF Bullding Coverage
/

1st Floor Conditioned area:

\ Existing house: 1,288 sf
Existing garage: 415 sf
New 2nd Floor: 415 sf
Covered Parking, deck
Patio: 245 sf
Total Building Area: 2,363 sf
Total lot area (from survey) 7,020 sf
Building Coverage: 34%
(Max Cover by code: 40%})

Impervious Cover:

Tl. horizental area of covered

spaces. 2,428 sf
Total ot area {from survey) 7,020 sf
Immpervious Cover: 35%

{Max by code: 45%)

Floor Area Ratlo
First Floor: 1,703 sf
Second Fioor (add'n @

garage) 415 sf

Tl. Gross Floor Area: 2,118 sf
Total lot area (from survey)7,020 sf

FAR: 30%
{Max by code: -
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1606 Woodland ™.
Melissa Cox & Wayne Wo

Lot: 8,880 sf
Hse: 1,284 sf
[ B R T B B B T
b 1015 1011 /1 1007 1005 | 1611 Travis Hts
k BTF Fricke |PAF Fricke S McWms. Kent _ Gerald & Kathleen Barnat
| Prop. Ltd.; |Prop, Lid. Realty Anschutz | owner occ.
rental rental rental rental ; Lot: 13, 585 sf
_ Lot: 6916 sf (Lot 6,772 sf Lot 7,465 sf| Lot: 5,947 sfl Hse: 1,824 sf
| Hse: 5,164 sf|Hse: 1,3674 sf ‘_cmw Hse:1,092 sf Hse: 1,188 mﬁ
_ Jacobs |
_ owner occ. !
; Lot: 7006 sf _
| Hse: .__w.m.m gf _
| ﬁ
Reagan Terrace
B . T ¥
| 1014 1008 1006 : 1607 Travis His &
| Steven Hart | Wm Spaw | James McWms. owner &
mw Holli Sadler owner & Leilla Ke Lot: 7,210 sf
" owner Lot 8,331 sf owner | Hse: 2,430 sf
/Lot 8,472 sf| Hse: 1,986 df Lot: 9,896 sf

| Hse: 1,401 sf Hse: 2,080 sf
|
_
|
_
_

Neighborhood Lot Plan by Address and Ownership
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Tree Ordinance Review Application
Planning and Davslnnront Roview Danardmant

One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road, 4ih floor, Austin, TX 78704
Phone: (512) 974-1876 Fax: (512) 8743010

Email: cityarborisi@austintexas.gov  Website: wwwe austinlexas qovideparment/city-arborist

Application request” {specify ali that apply): <;!mm i;l;c“"’“! o “"";c.;e‘{”t'gé)“,_js‘:a“““”“;;
3 Tree removal (LDC 25-8-60213)) : (B){1) and Environmental Criteria Manuat (ECM) |
J X | (Section3 & App. F). Appllcant understands that |
Critical Root Zone impacts {ECM3524) wmmwmmammm

2 Live canopy impacts of more than 25% (ECM 3.52B) : ?‘?-ummae &wﬁa&a tree mmt_!m ot

| o fe S

Address and zip code of property: 1009 Reagan Terrace , 78754
~T.R. Bartholomew, AlA

Name of owner or authorized agent:
Building permit number (if applicable}:

Telephone #; 512/992-8262 oy - E-mais: _

Tree Spedes: hackberyHunknown [oum  1ree ocation on ot S0 Broperny fine; neighbor tree
T_runk size (in inches) at 4 % feet above gmtﬁiﬁ%rcum {aroun or diameter (across) ZD
General free condiion: U Good f L) Fair !/ P ! @ Dead

proposed addition requres neighboring t

Development 1 Tree condi Other:
—
. 8N
Owner/ Authorized Agent Signature Date

o Proposed development projects are to inclixde a plan view drawing that depicis the focation of the tree and the planned
improvements {(e.g. siructure, driveway, ulility and imigation lines).

o This permit application only reviews for compliance with tree reguiations.
The application fee musl be paid prior to permit issuance, No fee is required for dead or diseased irees.

-
_ Comments Ayt | awouw Lite & M:—.g‘[ou&’t Sze e LA AvinAges .

T shin

Appiication Determination - To be completed by City Arborist Program Personnel

%Appmved U1 *approved With Conditions [ statutory Dental more information required) 3 oenied

E AL |G ded oo R heoLe

RAdsy Bhilowemesy § 12{392-P2B2

0 Heritage Tree(s) {1 A heritage tree varance is nequired: 3 Administrative / L Land Use Commission
Conditions of Approval: %ﬂNone or [ As described within Arborist Comments (see above); and

3 Appiiw;lt agrees o plant caliper inches of central Texas native tees (see ECM Appendix F} on the lot prior
fo obiaining a final inspection (if applicable). Trees areto have a minimum 2-inch u-ur_ik diameter. Examples
include Oaks, Cedar Eim, Bald Cyprass, Deseit Willow, Mourtain Laurel, Texas Persimmon, Mexican Plum, etc.

[ Prior to development, applicant agreas to supply a root 2one muich layer and maintain tree profection fencing
in-link, five-foot in height) throughout the project duration.

No additionat impacts are pemitied within the % Critical Roct Zane, incl

13 Profide aYecipt frobm b certified arborist for: Ulremedial root care

‘Applicant Signatire Date ~ City Aiitrist Signature Date

Post this decument on site while any proposed work s in progress.
Canditions for approval of this application must be met within 1 year of the effective date. wIReI2

' Musf LT ACT rat owgek T2 Dosuss Twbhrs
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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82172014 Gmail - Cur Studio Project

i o, B e 3 H e okl e s
Mige! Jacobs <nyisi@gmaslicom -

Our' ;Sltludid“ P.rcjlect

Melissa Wolf <mwolf@kenwoodunion.org> Thu, Aug 21, 2014 at 3:23 PM
To: Nigel Jacobs <nyjeli@gmail.com>, Patricia Jacobs <pmunozjacobs@gmail.com>

Dear Nigel & Patricia,

Here's the short answer to your request for ‘support’ or ‘no objection’. We’ve come to a point where
we feel like we can give a “no objection” response, conditioned upon receipt of certain specific
assurances from you.

We would ask for your commitment that NO tree limbs or trunks or vines be cut beyond that which
allows for a minimum construction envelope surrounding your new building, (i.c. 24” beyond the
exterior membrane of the building).

It is our hope and intent to find a reasonable way through this dilemma that minimizes the
disappointment we feel about the changes that will be made to the character of our yard, and it is also
our hope and intent NOT to be jerks about holding to certain limits of the impact. At the end of the day
we want to be happy with the outcome, happy about being cooperative, as well as happy about the
limited compromise to our yard.

We will happily provide you a ‘no objection” in return for this assurance.

-Best regards,
Wayne and Melissa Wolf

From: Nigel Jacobs

Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2014 7:44 PM
To: mwolf@kenwoodunion.org

Cc: Patricia Jacobs

Subject: Our Studio Project

{Quoted text hidden]

https:/fmail.google com/mailiw0/vi=2&ik=1 520829 24&view=ptéscarch=inbox&msg=147{a3d67610c09 1 &siml=147fa3d67610c091 111




82172014 Gmail - A Request From Your Old Neighbor

&% B Migal Jacobs <nvisti@omalt com»
,m)g!c:'
A Request From Your Old Neighbor
Ripley McWilliams <ripleysblinddrapery@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 20, 2014 at 6:55 PM
To: "nyjel@sent.com” <nyjel@sent.com>
Hi Nigel,

Nice talking to you too.

I'm happy to support the variance application you sent to me. Let me know if there is anything else you might
need.

All The Best,

Ripley McWilliams

Ripley's Blind & Drapery L.L.C.

Showroom

HEB Shopping Center (Bee Cave Rd @ Hwy 71 West)
12400 Highway 71 West Suite 240

Austin, TX 78738

Ripley@RipleysBlinds.com
www.RipleysBlinds.com
512-402-1999 Office
512-695-1113 Cell

On Aug 20, 2014, at 6:50 PM, Nigel Jacobs <nyjelj@gmail.com> wrote:

Ripley,
It was good to talk to you today.

Could you perhaps reply to my original email, stating that you support our variance
application ? We are presenting this to the SRCC Zoning Committee tomorrow
afternoon, and it would be great to have your agreement in writing, inliewof a
signature.

Thanks for your help,

-- Nigel

On Tue, Aug 19, 2014 at 11:38 AM, Nigel Jacobs <nyjelj@gmail.com> wrote:
Ripley,

. My wife, Patricia and I would like to remodel / resurrect our old garage that was
built in the 50's, and turn it into a more useful studio space, with space below for
entertaining, working on music etc. an extra story for an office and guest
bedroom, with a3 landscaped patio outside. It will have a very small footprint on
the left side of our yard, and our architect has designed it to have a minimat
impact on the surrounding houses and yards.

hitps:/fmail google com/mailw0iTui=2&ik=F52032% 24&view=pt&q=ripley&gs=true&search=query&msg=147{ 3492 7e6bb309&siml=147f. 5d92726bb309 12




825/2014 Gmail - 1015 Reagan Terrace

s Coogle

1015 Reagan Terrace
1 messags

Amy Fricke <adiamond66@yahoo.com> Sun, Aug 24, 2014 at 9:23 PM
Reply-To: Amy Fricke <adiamond66@yahco.com>
To: "nyjelj@gmail.com" <nyjelj@gmail.com>

Hi Nigel,

| am the owner of 1015 Reagan Terrace. My sister-in-law forward me the information about
your project. 1support your waver for the application of your project.

Thanks,
Amy Fricke

Mige! Jacobs <nyieli@ygmaii.com> .

hitps:/mail. google com/mail/u/0/Tei=2&ik=1. 5203a%e24&view=pt&search=inbox&ih=1480afa2c92d9caf &siml=1480af; a2¢92d9caf

111




8/25/2014 Gmail - A Request from A Neigbour

-
! Migst Jacobs <nvieli@yumalticom>

o ‘ ,

A Requ‘ééi from A .N'éigbour

Nigel Jacobs <nyjelj@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 22, 2014 at 6:22 PM
Reply-To: nyjel@sent.com

To: Kent <kent@kentanschutz.com>

Cc: Patricia Jacobs <pmunozjacobs@gmail.com>

Kent,
It was good to see you again yesterday. Thanks for coming over, and listening to our plans.

Since we are on the schedule for the BOA meeting on September 1st, we need to get a list of
signatures from neighbors to the city on Monday, showing 'support' or 'no objection’.

Can I include you in the list ?
Thanks,

-- Nigel
[Quoted text hidden}

https://mail.google comimailiuiiTui=2&ik=f 52032924 &view=ptiq=kent%40kentanschuiz comdgs=true &search=query&msg=1480007639%¢ 1a888&simi=14800... 1/1




812512014 Gmail - A Request from A Neigbour

bsé{kmg'

A Requést from A Neigbour”

Kent <kent@kentanschutz.com> Fri, Aug 22, 2014 at 10:03 PM
To: nyjel@sent.com

Sure, I have no objection to the plan.

K

From: Nigel Jacobs [mailto: nyjelj@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 6:23 PM

To: Kent

Cc: Patricia Jacobs

Subject: Re: A Request from A Neigbour

Kent,
It was good to see you again yesterday. Thanks for coming over, and listening to our plans.

Since we are on the schedule for the BOA meeting on September 1st, we need to get a list of
signatures from neighbors to the city on Monday, showing 'support’ or 'no objection'.

Can I include you in the list ?
Thanks,
-- Nigel

On Wed, Aug 20, 2014 at 3:38 PM, Nigel Jacobs <nyjelj@gmail.com> wrote:
Kent,

Please do come by. I work out of my home office, so I will be here at 5pm, and will be happy to
show you the yard and garage.

hitps:#/mail.google .com/mail/w Tui=2&ik=f 5203a%24&view=pt&g=keni%40kentanschutz com&qs=true&search=querydmsg=14800d11ba101cb3&simi=14800d... 172
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